
Candidate List for the Primary Election June 2, 2020 

U.S. Senate: 

Joni Ernst- Republican- PO Box 93441 Des Moines, IA 50393 319-804-9232 
info@joniforiowa.com 

Michael Franken- Democratic- 617 Pierce St. #306 Sioux City, IA 51101 712-635-8356 
mtf@frankenforiowa.org 

Kimberly Graham- Democratic- PO Box 103 Indianola, IA 50125 515-975-3639 
kimberly@kimberlyforiowa.com   

Theresa Greenfield- Democratic- PO Box 685, Des Moines, IA 50303 515-346-8477 
theresa@greenfieldforiowa.com  

Eddie J. Mauro- Democratic- 4064 SW 31st St. Des Moines, IA 50321 515-491-4611 
eddie@eddimauro.com  

Cal Woods- Democratic- 673 41st St. Des Moines, IA 50312 515-202-4083 
calwoods@rocketmail.com  

U.S. Representative District 2 

Tim Borchardt- Republican- 52 Regal Ln, Iowa City, IA 52240 319-930-6569 
tjborc@yahoo.com  

Steven Everly- Republican- 974 146 Ave. Knoxville, IA 50138 641-891-9677 
steven.ardent@gmail.com  

Mariannette Miller-Meeks- Republican- PO Box 33 Ottumwa IA 52501 641-895-9962 
info@millermeeks2020.com 

Rick Phillips- Republican- 104 Sunrise Park Pella, IA 50219 641-504-3049 
rphillips2017@gmail.com 

Bobby Schilling- Republican- 28007 231 St. Ct., Le Claire, IA 52753 563-284-2444 
bobby@bobbyforiowa.com  

Rita R. Hart- Democratic- 2764 130th Ave. Wheatland, IA 52777 319-804-9218 
rita@ritahart.com  

State Senator District 44 

Tim Goodwin- Republican- 156 Golf Ln, Burlington IA 52601 319-850-3282 
timgoodwin.iowa@gmail.com 



Matthew Rinker- Republican- 1539 Winchester Dr. Burlington, IA 52601 319-750-5156 
rinkerforsenate@gmail.com 

Tom Courtney- Democratic- 2609 Clearview Dr. Burlington, IA 52601 319-759-5334 
senate44@msn.com  

Rex Troute- Democratic- PO Box 911 Burlington, IA 52601 319-850-2255 
rextroute@gmail.com  

Kevin K. Warth -Democratic- 801 Park Pl, West Burlington, IA 52655 319-850-4252 
kevinwarth@gmail.com  

  

State Representative District 88 

David L. Kerr- Republican- 19798 90th St. Morning Sun, IA 52640 319-759-1563 
davidkerrstatehouse@gmail.com 

Sandy Dockendorff- Democratic- 22921 135th St. Danville, IA 52623 319-750-5294 
sandyforhouse@gmail.com 

  

Supervisor: 

Chris Ball- Republican- 8945 County Road H-22 Mediapolis, IA 52637 319-209-0454 
cball@louisacountyia.gov 

Brad Quigley- Republican- 11488 128th St. Wapello, IA 52653 319-729-2006 
backyardbuildings@yahoo.com 

Tim Coleman- Republican- 6715 123rd Ave. Wapello, IA 52653 319-350-8123 
1colemantim@gmail.com 

Paula Buckman- Democratic -7450 County Road X-37 Morning Sun, IA 52640 319-868-
4240 pbuckman@louisacomm.net 

Auditor:  

Sandi Elliott- Democratic- 407 Ford St. PO Box 339 Grandview, IA 52752 319-759-2443 
sjelliott68@gmail.com  

  

Sheriff:  



 Richard Keller- Republican -120 Roy El Road Wapello, IA 52653 563-554-1587 

 Brad Turner- Republican- 102 N.E. 3rd St. Morning Sun, IA 52640 319-601-6022   

 58.Brad.Turner@gmail.com   

Thomas Shehan-Republican- 521 Laurel Dr. Wapello, IA 52653 319-470-0645 
deputyshehan@gmail.com 

  

  


